## CHAPTER CXLIX.

An Act to change the name of Charles Ernst Jastram to March 6, 1871. Charles Ernst Decurtius.

SECTION 1. Change of name of Charles Ernst Jastram to Charles Brust Decurtion.

- 2. Declared legal beir of Louis Decurtius and Anna Decurtius.
- 8. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of Charles Ernst Jastram Change of name. be and the same is hereby changed to Charles Ernst Decurtius.

That the said Charles Ernst Decurtius be, Deemed legal Sec. 2. and he is hereby constituted and declared the legally belr. adopted son and heir-at-law of Louis Decurtius and his wife Anna Decurtius, of the city of Stillwater, county of Washington, and state of Minnesota, and he shall enjoy all the rights and privileges, and be subject to the same care, custody, and control as if he had been the child of the said Louis Decurtius and Anna Decurtius.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force on when act to take and after its passage.

effect.

Approved March 6, 1871.